
Kwik Trip Holiday Face-Off Third Place Game
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Ferris St. vs Alas. Fairbanks (12/29/2024 at Milwaukee, Wisconsin)

Ferris St. (6-11-2) vs. Alas. Fairbanks (5-9-3)
Date: 12/29/2024 - Location: Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Attendance: 0 - Start time: 02:04 PM EST - End time: 04:41 PM EST - Total time: 02:36

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 15:12 UAF PP,FG Hubbarde, Matt Ross, Brendan 31,27,6,5,9 35,39,18,11,24,34

Sabo, Broten
2. 1st 9:42 UAF EV Koethe, Matt Johnson, Luke 31,19,2,29,28,16 35,40,17,37,25,26

Dafoe, Chase
3. 2nd 10:56 UAF SH Dafoe, Chase Gaffney, Kyle 31,3,18,22,16,2 35,37,6,34,25
4. 3rd 17:04 FER PP Heroux, Logan Ergang, Kaleb 31,3,8,7,18,22 35,34,2,37,12

McGrath, Connor
5. 3rd 2:53 UAF EV,EN Rickard, Matt Gaffney, Kyle 3,18,8,7,22,6 35,6,11,34,37,7

TEAM SUMMARY

# Ferris St. G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Dirks, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Doell, Holden 0 0 4 0 0 0
16 Gault, Caiden 0 0 0 1 -2 0
18 Ergang, Kaleb 0 1 0 2 -1 0
19 Itagaki, Max 0 0 2 1 -1 0
2 Shoudy, Travis 0 0 0 3 -2 0
20 Noel, Andrew 0 0 4 2 0 1
22 Goode, Emerson 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24 Brown, Conner 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Faremouth, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Best, Gavin 0 0 2 2 -1 0
28 Taulien, Trevor 0 0 0 4 -1 0
29 Burtch, Cole 0 0 0 3 -1 0
3 Heroux, Logan 1 0 0 2 -1 3
30 McDonough, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 West, Noah 0 0 0 0 -2 0
5 DeVita, Nico 0 0 0 0 -1 0
55 Lundberg, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jean-Louis, Xavier 0 0 0 2 -2 0
7 McGrath, Connor 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 Schleppe, Tyler 0 0 0 2 0 0
9 Nardecchia, Nick 0 0 0 1 -1 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 1 2 12 27 5

# Alas. Fairbanks G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Lawson-Body, William 0 0 0 3 0 2
11 Kruse, Haden 0 0 0 4 2 0
12 Cardona, Adam 0 0 4 0 -1 0
13 Nikolayenya, Fyodor 0 0 0 2 0 0
15 Birnie, Braden 0 0 0 3 0 0
17 Johnson, Luke 0 1 0 1 1 0
18 Ross, Brendan 0 1 0 2 1 0
2 Reed, Carson 0 0 2 1 -1 1
20 Ahrenholz, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Dick, Caelum 0 0 2 1 0 0
24 Platter, Peyton 0 0 2 1 1 0
25 LaMaster, Luke 0 0 0 0 2 1
26 Rickey, Nathan 0 0 0 2 1 1
31 Plowman, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gaffney, Kyle 0 2 0 0 2 0
35 Lehti, Lassi 0 0 0 0 3 0
37 Dafoe, Chase 1 1 2 2 2 0
39 Hubbarde, Matt 1 0 0 4 1 0
40 Koethe, Matt 1 0 0 5 1 0
50 Grabko, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Rickard, Matt 1 0 0 2 2 0
7 Sabo, Broten 0 1 4 3 1 1

TEAM dnp
Totals 4 6 16 36 7

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
FER 0 0 1 1
UAF 2 1 1 4

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
FER 4 12 11 27
UAF 17 8 11 36

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd FER UAF
1st 0-2 1-3
2nd 0-3 0-1
3rd 1-3 0-2

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd FER UAF
1st 3-6 2-4
2nd 1-2 3-6
3rd 2-4 3-6

Officials:
Referee:
Andrew Bruggeman
Referee:
Tom DellaFranco
Linesman:
Mike Daltrey
Linesman:
Chad Roethlisberger

GOALTENDERS

# Ferris St. Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 West, Noah 16:23 3 14,6,7 27

# Alas. Fairbanks Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Lehti, Lassi W 17:30 1 2,10,10 22

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Itagaki, Max FER 2:HOLDING 16:29 PP
1st Cardona, Adam UAF 2:INTERFERENCE 13:07 PP
1st Doell, Holden FER 2:ROUGHING 8:01 PP
1st Best, Gavin FER 2:ROUGHING 4:20 PP
1st Dick, Caelum UAF 2:ROUGHING 4:20 PP

2nd Sabo, Broten UAF 2:INTERFERENCE 12:05 PP
2nd Noel, Andrew FER 2:TRIPPING 9:31 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Sabo, Broten UAF 2:CROSS CHECKING 5:33 PP
2nd Cardona, Adam UAF 2:BOARDING 4:30 PP
3rd Platter, Peyton UAF 2:HIGH STICKING 18:01 PP
3rd Reed, Carson UAF 2:HOLDING 13:38 PP
3rd Dafoe, Chase UAF 2:SLASHING 10:55 PP
3rd Doell, Holden FER 2:ROUGHING 10:55 PP
3rd Noel, Andrew FER 2:INTERFERENCE 7:40 PP

Win - Lehti, Lassi (1)
Loss - ()


